
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/05/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,100,596

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,255,625
1 05/08/24 Wed $16,543,574 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.147 2.8% 2.8% 3rd Payment 3,418,407
2 05/11/24 Sat $23,781,504 $37,241,557 $36,000,000 $16,800,000 2.140 4.0% 6.7% 4th Payment 3,589,327
3 05/13/24 Mon $14,631,902 $47,889,785 $47,000,000 $22,000,000 2.140 2.5% 9.0% 5th Payment 3,768,793

1.80% 1.59% 4 05/15/24 Wed $16,842,176 $60,146,519 $59,000,000 $27,600,000 2.140 2.8% 11.6% 6th Payment 3,957,233
2.59% 0.49% 5 05/18/24 Sat $24,397,416 $77,464,677 $77,000,000 $36,200,000 2.128 4.1% 15.2% 7th Payment 4,155,095
4.30% 2.75% 6 05/20/24 Mon $15,260,610 $88,508,166 $88,000,000 $41,400,000 2.128 2.6% 17.4% 8th Payment 4,362,849
8.41% 5.39% 7 05/22/24 Wed $18,259,400 $101,721,759 $100,000,000 $47,000,000 2.128 3.1% 19.9% 9th Payment 4,580,992
7.94% 7.38% 8 05/25/24 Sat $26,333,482 $121,287,669 $120,000,000 $56,100,000 2.140 4.4% 23.4% 10th Payment 4,810,041

-1.11% 1.60% 9 05/27/24 Mon $15,091,444 $130,978,497 $131,000,000 $61,200,000 2.140 2.5% 25.4% 11th Payment 5,050,544
4.25% 5.00% 10 05/29/24 Wed $19,034,910 $143,201,584 $143,000,000 $66,800,000 2.140 3.2% 27.8% 12th Payment 5,303,071
5.75% 4.15% 11 06/01/24 Sat $27,848,972 $161,987,815 $161,000,000 $74,800,000 2.152 4.7% 31.1% 13th Payment 5,568,224

17.44% 9.00% 12 06/03/24 Mon $17,723,382 $173,432,535 $171,000,000 $79,500,000 2.152 3.0% 33.2% 14th Payment 5,846,635

3.00% 3.00% 13 06/05/24 Wed $19,605,957 $186,092,912 $185,000,000 $86,000,000 2.152 3.3% 35.4% 15th Payment 6,138,967
3.00% 3.00% 14 06/08/24 Sat $28,684,441 $206,896,773 $206,000,000 $95,700,000 2.152 4.8% 38.5% 16th Payment 6,445,916
8.00% 8.00% 15 06/10/24 Mon $19,141,253 $220,779,281 $214,000,000 $99,400,000 2.152 3.2% 40.5% 17th Payment 6,768,211
7.51% 7.51% 16 06/12/24 Wed $21,078,365 $236,066,710 $228,000,000 $105,900,000 2.152 3.5% 42.6% 18th Payment 7,106,622
4.00% 4.00% 17 06/15/24 Sat $29,831,819 $257,702,726 $248,000,000 $115,200,000 2.152 5.0% 45.4% 19th Payment 7,461,953
6.27% 6.27% 18 06/17/24 Mon $20,341,409 $272,455,666 $270,000,000 $125,500,000 2.152 3.4% 47.3% 20th Payment 7,835,051
2.00% 2.00% 19 06/19/24 Wed $21,499,932 $288,048,844 $285,000,000 $132,400,000 2.152 3.6% 49.2% 21st Payment 8,226,803
3.89% 3.89% 20 06/22/24 Sat $30,992,277 $310,526,501 $306,000,000 $142,200,000 2.152 5.2% 51.8% 22nd Payment 8,638,143
2.75% 2.75% 21 06/24/24 Mon $20,900,798 $325,685,147 $330,000,000 $153,300,000 2.152 3.5% 53.5% 23rd Payment 9,070,051
7.90% 7.90% 22 06/26/24 Wed $23,198,427 $342,510,186 $348,000,000 $161,700,000 2.152 3.9% 55.3% 24th Payment 9,523,553
6.54% 6.54% 23 06/29/24 Sat $33,019,171 $366,457,882 $376,000,000 $174,700,000 2.152 5.5% 57.8% 25th Payment 9,999,731
7.37% 7.37% 24 07/01/24 Mon $22,441,187 $382,733,720 $391,000,000 $181,700,000 2.152 3.8% 59.4% 26th Payment 10,499,717
9.22% 9.22% 25 07/03/24 Wed $25,336,162 $401,109,187 $412,000,000 $191,400,000 2.152 4.2% 61.1% 27th Payment 11,024,703

16.59% 16.59% 26 07/06/24 Sat $38,497,052 $429,029,805 $443,000,000 $205,900,000 2.152 6.4% 63.6% 28th Payment 11,575,938
17.05% 17.05% 27 07/08/24 Mon $26,267,409 $448,080,674 $460,000,000 $213,800,000 2.152 4.4% 65.2% 29th Payment 12,154,735
13.00% 13.00% 28 07/10/24 Wed $28,629,863 $468,844,951 $485,000,000 $225,400,000 2.152 4.8% 66.8% 30th Payment 12,762,472
10.05% 10.05% 29 07/13/24 Sat $42,366,006 $499,571,591 $521,000,000 $242,100,000 2.152 7.0% 69.2%
11.99% 11.99% 30 07/15/24 Mon $29,416,871 $520,906,659 $532,000,000 $247,200,000 2.152 4.9% 70.7% Total 206,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 07/17/24 Wed $33,024,547 $544,858,253 $559,000,000 $259,800,000 2.152 5.5% 72.3%
15.00% 15.00% 32 07/20/24 Sat $48,720,907 $580,193,889 $600,000,000 $278,800,000 2.152 8.0% 74.5%
25.64% 25.64% 33 07/22/24 Mon $36,959,357 $606,999,269 $645,000,000 $299,700,000 2.152 6.1% 76.1%
35.00% 35.00% 34 07/24/24 Wed $44,583,138 $639,333,920 $687,000,000 $319,200,000 2.152 7.3% 77.8%
45.00% 45.00% 35 07/27/24 Sat $70,645,315 $690,570,593 $750,000,000 $348,500,000 2.152 11.4% 80.4%
49.00% 49.00% 36 07/29/24 Mon $55,069,442 $730,510,608 $800,000,000 $371,700,000 2.152 9.0% 82.1%
40.00% 40.00% 37 07/31/24 Wed $62,416,393 $775,779,120 $865,000,000 $402,000,000 2.152 10.1% 83.9%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 08/03/24 Sat $63,580,783 $821,892,126 $935,000,000 $434,500,000 2.152 10.3% 85.6%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 08/05/24 Mon $53,224,616 $860,494,151 $1,000,000,000 $464,700,000 2.152 8.7% 86.8%
45.15% 45.15% 40 08/07/24 Wed $90,597,394 $926,201,396 $1,090,000,000 $506,500,000 2.152 14.4% 88.7%
53.61% 53.61% 41 08/10/24 Sat $97,666,441 $997,035,583 $1,300,000,000 $604,100,000 2.152 15.4% 90.5%
40.00% 40.00% 42 08/12/24 Mon $74,514,462 $1,051,078,418 $1,400,000,000 $650,600,000 2.152 12.0% 91.6%
50.00% 50.00% 43 08/15/24 Wed $135,896,092 2.152 20.7% 93.3%
50.00% 50.00% 44 08/17/24 Sat $146,499,661 2.152 22.2% 94.8%
50.00% 50.00% 45 08/19/24 Mon $111,771,693 2.152 17.4% 95.7%
50.00% 50.00% 46 08/22/24 Wed $203,844,137 2.152 29.4% 97.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/5/2024


